

**COM.O.S.No.707/2021**

**RECASTED ISSUES**

3. Whether the Defendant proves that, Plaintiff has supplied defective items and the net items returned by its customers is Rs.35,68,336.78 along with 88 defective pieces worth Rs.2,45,758/- and the gross amount of items returned by its customers is Rs.1,01,16,178/- ?

**ADDITIONAL ISSUE**

8. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to any interest, in view of the non-compliance of mandatory provision of Order VII Rule 2A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, as claimed in paragraph 7 of the Written Statement/ Counter claim ?

**BENGALURU  
DATE: 18.11.2025.**

sd/-  
**( VIDYADHAR SHIRAHATTI )  
LXXXII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
BENGALURU.**