

**IN THE COURT OF LXXXII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS
JUDGE, BENGALURU CITY (CCH-83)****COM.O.S.NO.707/2021****Duly sworn on:- 20.11.2025.
PW-1**

Name	G.Arun Kumar
Father's Name	Gopal
Age	36 years
Occupation	Regional Commercial Manager at Plaintiff company
Residence	Bangalore

**EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY SRI.M.H., ADVOCATE FOR THE
PLAINTIFF:-**

I have filed my Affidavit in lieu of my oral examination-in-chief. It contains true facts. The signatures found on the said Affidavit are my Signatures.

Ex.P.1 to 5 are marked during Case Management Hearing.

I pray to mark the following documents produced by me in support of my contentions:-

Ex.P.6	C/C of Board Resolution
Ex.P.7	C/C of GPA
Ex.P.8	Statement of outstanding dtd.25.11.2019 to 15.08.2021 along with Ledger Extract (pg no.168 to 175)
Ex.P.9	Certificate U/s.65(b)(4) of IEA
Ex.P.10	C/C of order sheet of PIM in 607/2020 (pg no.22 to 28)
Ex.P.11	Credit note (pg no.29 to 36)
Ex.P.12	Interest computation statement (pg no.37 to 40)

Ex.P.13	Certificate U/s.65(b)(4) of IEA
---------	---------------------------------

Prayed to Decree the Suit.

**CROSS EXAMINATION: DEFERRED AT THE REQUEST OF
ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANT.**

(Typed to my dictation in open court.)

R.O.I & A.C.,

sd/-

(VIDYADHAR SHIRAHATTI)
LXXXII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE,
BENGALURU.